

FOI 0475/2024 Response

Request

I am making the following request under the Freedom of Information Act.

1) Since 24 February 2022, how many Ukranian nationals have been referred to access mental health services in the health board/hospital trust area?

If possible and if it does not exceed the cost threshold, please advise how many of those nationals were referred with PTSD listed as a factor.

2) Since 24 February 2022, how many Ukranian nationals - under the age of 18 - have been referred to access mental health services in the health board/hospital trust area?

If possible and if it does not exceed the cost threshold, please advise how many of those nationals - under the age of 18 - were referred with PTSD listed as a factor.

Response

The Trust is unable to provide the requested information.

This is because the information we hold does not sufficiently cover nationality data, as there are gaps within this cohort of dataset.

We are therefore unable to determine whether any of the missing nationality data would be in scope of this request.